

City of Winlock PLANNING COMMISSION

OPEN PLANNING COMMISSION POSITIONS

The City of Winlock Planning Commission is seeking to fill two open positions on their Planning Commission. *This is a volunteer position* and open until filled.

Position Requirements:

- Must be 18 years of age.
- Registered voter in the city limits of Winlock.
- Resides in the city limits of Winlock.

The Planning Commission reviews and makes recommendations to City Council regarding land use issues, zoning, code changes and revisions to the Comprehensive Plan. Members are required to attend Planning Commission Meetings held on the 1st Mondays of each month at 6:00pm, workshops, and other meetings.

If you are interested in getting involved in your city, please fill out an *Application to Serve Form* located below or at City Hall. For more information contact the City Clerk at cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com or 360-785-3811, option 1.